
WHOLESALE PRICE LIST 

FALL 1956 - SPRING 1957 

"Supplying the Wholesale Trade 

with fine Nursery Stoch— 

Since 1893” 

‘ yee Op 

v 

eS Ft ae 

WESTMINSTER 

MARYLAND 

TELEPHONE 222 



E wish at this time to thank our customers 

for their liberal patronage of past seasons 

and respectfully solicit future orders. 

For over sixty years we have been serving 
a long list of patrons, and rank as one of the 

largest growers in the country. 

Buy with confidence from a nursery with over 
sixty years of growing experience. We shall do 
our very best to please you with quality stock and 
service; and we will cooperate in truck deliveries 
at a very nominal cost. . 

SCHEDULE OF B&B CHARGES 

The following charges are made to cover additional 
cost of balling and burlapping deciduous trees and 
shrubs that are not listed B&B. 

These charges are based on a carefully dug, solid ball 
of earth, laced with rope and handled according to the 
best nursery practice. 

TREES, SHRUBS AND SMALL TREES 

Diam Estimated 
of-ball Size Weight Each 
10% 18/24” 30 lbs. 00 
12” aS. 45 lbs. .80 
18” 3/4’ 60 lbs. 1.20 
15% 4/5’ 75 lbs. 1.50 
16” 5/6’ 100 lbs. 2.00 
18” 6/8’ 150 lbs. ~ 3.00 
A Bs 8/10’ 225 lbs. 5.00 
24” 2” cal. 300 lbs.° 8.00 
28” 2%” eal. 425 lbs. 10.00 
a2" 3” eal. 750 lbs. 12.50 
36” 3%” cal. 1150 lbs. 20.00 
40” 4” cal. 1600 lbs. - 25.00 
44” 41%” cal. 2100 lbs. 30.00 
48” 5” eal. 2750 lbs. 40.00 
54” 4000 lbs. 60.00 
60” 5500 lbs. 80.00 

The above charges apply only F.0O.B. NURSERY. 

Ball depth will normally be not less than 60% of the 
diameter, and in all cases is adjusted so as to encom- 
pass a maximum of the fibrous root system of the plant. 

NOTICE 

NO ORDERS WILL BE ACCEPTED ON B&B 

|. MATERIAL FOR SHIPMENT BY COMMON 

CARRIER, CRATED OR BOXED. 



PLATFORMS 

Platforms, if required, will be charged for at the fol- 
lowing schedule of prices. 

The amount so charged will be rebated, providing 
customers return platforms at their own expense. 

Platform Usual 
size Ball size Charge 

BERD 60186 <-..co..coce.cossccoscosssscescscsessssecvessescecsses. $4.50 
EET Lc ccivccecccnsecsevosesacdscccducascctecevenescoses soses 5.50 
EC 0.4. cen. cs.cceccedeccacecnanasedscuscizcesceseccsevecseseees 6.50 
ET CO 2S. a ccccsccescccccvcussceessscecccseccrsvaceoscessecsesess 7.56 
IE TE G2. scccesvconesersseessesvestdccscecesecscocescecsoss 8.50 
IEEE) G0) a2. 00s chee liccededecuectecesssvscessccecetesnsssecets 9.50 

BOXING CHARGES 

Length 12x15” 15x16” 17x20” 19x24” 23x28” 27x32” 31x86” 

4 165 2.00 2.40 2.80 3.25 3.75 4.25 
6 2.15 250 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 
8 2.75 3.25 3.75 4.24 5.00 5.50 6.00 

10 3.50 4.00 450 5.00 6.00 7.50 8.50 
12” 4.25 4.75 5.50 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.50 
14” 85.00 5.75 6.50 8.50 9.00 10.50 12.50 

Packing charges are at cost and represent the actual 
cost of the material used in the operation. No charge 
will be made for loading bulk truck or car lots. 

a5 

Terms and Conditions of Sale 

PRICES in this list cancel all previous lists and are 

subject to change without notice. All prices quoted 

herein are f.o.b. our nurseries or cars at Westmin- 
ster, Md. Additional charge of 25% is made when cus- 
tomer selects extra specimen plant material. New cus- 

tomers are requested to use printed stationery or 
enclose business card with first order. No order should 
be less than $5.00. All orders are booked subject to 
prior sale or shipping restrictions. 

TERMS are usual to those of established credit or 
whose responsibility is known to us. All open account 
invoices are payable 30 days net unless otherwise 
agreed. Cash, security or satisfactory references re- 
quired from unknown parties. Interest at the rate of 
6% per annum shall be charged on accounts from 
maturity. No stock will be sold directly or indirectly 
on consignment. Orders for shipment C.O.D. must be 
accompanied by a remittance for one-third of the 
amount to insure acceptance. These are our only terms 
and no salesman or representative is authorized to alter 
them in any way unless confirmed from the office in 
writing. 

SHIPPING instructions are required with each or- 
der, whether by freight or express, stating route if you 
have a preference. In the absence of definite instruc- 
tions, we will forward shipment the way we think best, 
without assuming responsibility. We are on the West- 
ern Maryland Railway which connects with the Penn- 
sylvania and B. & O. Railroads and steamship lines in 
Baltimore. Freight Truck transportation is available 
direct from our nurseries. All shipments travel at 
risk and expense of purchaser. 



Yd WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

CERTIFICATE: Westminster Nurseries Inc., is in 
Japanese Beetle area making it necessary to treat 
some kinds of stock before allowed to ship into certi- 
fied zones with certificate. 

PACKING: Boxing or baling is charged at actual 
cost. When cash accompanies order, please allow suf- 
ficient extra to cover packing; otherwise, same will 
be billed to purchaser collect. The cost of packing is 
naturally greater on certain bulky items such as Privet, 
etc. No packing charge is necessitated where stock is 
placed on cars or trucks in bulk. 

NO ORDERS WILL BE ACCEPTED ON B & B 
MATERIAL FOR SHIPMENT BY COMMON CAR- 
RIER CRATED OR BOXED. 

CLAIMS: All sales are made with the understanding 
that we shall not be liable in event of crop loss, or of 
damage from other causes over which we have no con- 
trol. We will gladly correct any errors, but we can- 
not entertain any claims that are not made within five 
days after receipt of the stock or are made after the 
stock has once been accepted. Claims should be made 
promptly in writing on receipt of stock. Plants become 
your property upon delivery to transportation company 
amd we cannot be responsible for loss, damage, or delay 
in transit. All orders booked are based on the distinct 
understanding that the purchaser agrees to the condi- 
tion of sales as stated above. 

GUARANTEE OF GENUINENESS: We will send 
out healthy, thrifty stock, true to name. If any nurs- 
ery stock proves untrue to description or variety name 
under which it is sold, we hold ourselves in readiness 
on proper proof, to replace free of charge such stock 
that may prove untrue to description or name, or 
refund the original amount paid. We shall in no case be 
liable for any sum greater than the amount originally 
received for said stock. 

Orders are always individually filled with fresh 
dug stock. Our customers appreciate the fact that we 
a0 not ship them stock that has dried out in the storage 
ouse. 

We are located 28 miles northwest of Baltimore, Md., 
on Route 140 and 22 miles south of Gettysburg, Pa. We 
cordially invite you to visit our nurseries. 

Respectfully yours, 

WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Harold E. Stoner, President 

C. Willard Stoner, Sec.-Treas. 

Daniel B. Stoner, Vice-President 
Est. 1893 

Phone: Westminster 222 September 1, 1956 

Members: American Association of Nurserymen 

-.Maryland Association of Nurserymen 

Virginia Nurserymen’s: Association, Inc. 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND S 

Evergreens 
All of our evergreens are nursery grown, sheared, 

two or three times transplanted, well developed and 
well shaped. Evergreens are balled and burlapped 
(B&B) at prices named. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
CHAMECYPARIS lawsoniana alumni (Scarab 

Cypress) 80’-90’ 

a 2.20 2.00 75 

C. obtusa gracilis (Slender Hinoki Cypress) 12’-15’ 

(i e 2.25 2.00 Pie 
SS | 2.75 2.50 es 
4 AS | ee 3.25 3.00 
Es 3.75 3.50 

C. obtusa gracilis nana (Dwarf Hinoki Cypress) 2%’-3’ 

a 2.00 Liaw see 
ee 2.50 By eae 
0 3.00 2.75 
5 3.75 pha 

C. obtusa cyano viridis 8’-10’ 

NE NT 1GT Foie socsaceesnsonncdsdsons 2.50 2.20 2.00 
8 3.00 Cao 2.50 
Meee to 3.50 3.25 3.00 

C. pisifera plumosa (Plume Retinospora) 25’-35’ 

MNEEETI312\,.0,0c0ics0-esecteoeeeses 2.00 1.75 res 
MMII 72) L0...c.00cscesesssdccocncseecee 215 ens) | EL: aes 
al Ren a B20 SY | ee 
Bs GT at: med eine 

C. pisifera plumosa aurea (Goldenplume Retino- 
spora) 25’-35’ 

AD ccaseccoscoevenesesenaceeaeoes 2.00 iO oes 
SE Ls iescsscssvseseoseoceorsesees 2.75 2.50 $ 
hs 3.25 7s: ] | Reggiani 

C. pisifera squarrosa veitchi (Veitch’s Moss 
Cypress) 25’-30’ 

MPS TT PE 520 sossevsecscasrdovesorsts- 1.90 Ne Re ey Oe bed 
EN 811 21007, 20 250 5500005006058 000005: 2.25 eon 
Sf PAL OCT eS i eee 

CRYPTOMERIA japonica lobbi (Lobbi Cryptomeria) 
25’-30’ 

Ey ga G50. -Euss 

JUNIPER chinensis pfitzeriana (Pfitzer Juniper) 5’-6’ 

IMMER TAT oo coscscexcoxsusoesdese soe cate 2.00 Lip iree. 
PIERRE LY  aikesevopvs0%0203 c0n002q00030 2.80 vp | Regia sett 
EN i nontecererscareeossaes- 3.50 oe So 
TT Lag cncicresscasesscsscoresoe 4.00 BL Dy ae es 

MEP AN Lido, Syseitssccestsecesoesonse 169 ee Vd ee 

J. chinensis pfitzeriana compacta 
(Compact Pfitzer) 4’-5’ 

MEMMEEMBEDY 11002027 70es.scceseeder cosseoeseas 2.50 yA || eae 

PERE LO Atle pce deiverscsncvoseconsvessees 3.00 2.50 siecle 

RN TUL fie etdosnscncoscedeeceusese BTU i) « Sle 



4 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
J. chinensis pfitzeriana hetzi . 

(Hetz’s Blue Juniper) 4’-5’ 

LD ECO @LG 4111 cess ecs.2.sacsecenset eee 2.50 2.25 ‘ure 
LSot0° CAN. Wiviree... cer aero 3.25 2.85 2.50 
2 tOv 292 ft eee uk eee 4.00 ee ee, 

J. communis depressa plumosa (Andorra or Purple 
Plumed Spreading Juniper) 3’-4’ 

12) toslb Tin. sspread eae 2.00 1.80)? see Se 
15° to -1Stin--spread:.:. 4.02 2.60 2.40 
18. to 24.ins spreads.....200 3.50 3.25, #0 eee 
a) LOne vaed Ges DTeCaO =e eee 4.25 

J. excelsa stricta (Spiny Greek Juniper) 5’-6’ 

1: TOTS in, 2.50 2.00 1.50 
18; COl 24.0101. ooh ot te eee 3.00 2.90 2.00 
2 tO’ 2G Pit. see eee ee 3.75 3.25) wae 

J. squamata meyeri (Meyer Juniper) 3’-4’ 

12tol1b.in gee eee 2.50 2.00 
LbstO G1 Sine tie. 3.00 2.005 seems 
1$itos24cin ee eee 3.50: > shee 

J. virginiana burki (Burks Red Cedar) 10’-12’ 

2stor ele thee eee 3.50 
Av ton: ft..2 0s 55 ee ge ie 5.90 

J. virginiana cannarti (Cannart Red Cedar) 12’-15’ 

7 A MS Nae te i eee ry 3.75 3.25 
D LOPO OEL Uiveatccssceoreusertnrestias ‘4.50 4.00 <2. 
Oe) LO Ao d Uritccstersiccceccenterreee 5.25 4.50 
ASTORD Liss iakecestesateesctseeseaet 6.00 5.59 Z 
Dat. 6 tes ee 6.75 6.25 

J. virginiana glauca (Silver Redcedar) 15’-20’ 

rik Oe Ws if ted eR 4.25 

BE. SK ode pte eeererrer iy Pens toro. 2.50 2.00 
PRS Re Ay pA RIO WA vet ry Riverine 3.00 2.50 
2VOGTO! Oe G ee eee 3.50 3.00 

P. pungens (Colorado Spruce) 60’-80’ 

COLON Laraccsseeotertate cereettertecers 3.00 

PINUS montana mughus (Mugho Pine) 3’-4’ 

1bito; Stine. eee 3.15 
2 Cov aie tinea eee 5.00. “. 42 
2he5t0 Bitte eee 6.00 2a 
Sto 4: ft. 2 eee 7.50 

’P. nigra (Austrian Pine) 60’-70’ 

5 to Gettin eee 8.00 apie 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 
es 

Unit Price in Quantities 

10-49 

ee eeeeee 

eeeeeese 

2.50 

1-9 
P. strobus (White Pine) 80’-100’ 

BMMEIEEIRE Gaecece coe ax s00occssesceiccceeooss 3.75 
Ee eee oe oasis acd assedonceces 5.00 
SEMPCIIEL Vor eres secs cvececscdcccsesedcuces 6.00 
SS a 9.00 
SMNMMNIMEE 0os=, 2 32. c 000i cccs-<sscobescceces 11.00 
MERRIE Goethe so ccc csescessatedslicoses 15.00 

PSEUDOTSUGA douglasi (Douglas-fir) 70’-80’ 

EEDA. IY). ...cscccssecosnsccess 2.25 
SNR 2 22 11... .00cssceseccseeeees 3.00 
EE FO Lb. oociscccccesossccessees 3.75 
SS ATE. ocsccsesnscoccncnceese 4.50 
TIE) IL beecccccctscossccsescese 6.00 
5 to 6 SF crepes Ween 7.50 
SN 5 oa 9.50 

RETINOSPORA—See Chamaecyparis 

TAXUS baccata hibernica (Irish Yew) 

50-249 

eeeeeeee 

eeecccee 

BREE AGLIT «scacecvescteccscsscsseesenes LO eer 
oS UUSS id 6 SU eee 

T. baccata repandens (Spreading English Yew) 2’-3’ 

0 a 3.00 2.60 
UME EPI 1U) sooo ostctccesosocscccccooseuees 4.00 3.50 
URL T TN oe osc c c's svcsescodenceesscscss 5.00 wats 

T. cuspidata (Spreading Yew) 10’-15’ 

BeLOELD IN. SPLCAA........cccccee: 2.40 225) 
BetO LS IN. SPTCAC.........ccccee: 3.50 3.00 
PtierOr24 IN) SPread..ii.....3...00. A7by . 2 
2 to 2% ft. spread_________ 6.00 

T. cuspidata capitata (Japanese Upright Yew) 25’-35’ 

SET 7) LU... 0 ..ccescosccseseeses 8.00 7.00 
MIE LU. fs. ccccccsnscsevaveoeses 10.00 8.00 
UMS YS LE... .ssccesesceeseseee 12.50 10.00 
oS 95S 5 See 14.00 12.00 

T. cuspidata fastigiata (Columnar Japanese Yew) 

MUMETIEL SS. 1D caccsconsesoceccovoreseosse 3.50 3.00 
NE ATT 0c ccc. scscacesccocscose 4,25 3.75 
i) RS ae spre 4.75 
MTEC ST Lesescsaceiveccssvascoscesssee 6.25 Sy As 
TS i eee 8.00). pu 

T. cuspidata intermedia (Hybrid Yew) 12’-15’ 

RECN 1T1 2 cores sds eceosscecensostensones 3.00 2.60 
SNEEMIEE PS 0410: ooo acre scvavesvecreevcbetanes 3.50 5 pay 
sy ele 5 7 lel lt A al ot 

T. cuspidata nana (Brevifolia) 2’-3’ 

BTM LN) coe ites. scesaica ceschnsecoee 3.00 2.15 
METIS) Ul 1s0.cccdcsssetedsscesocoseccvoes 4.00 3.75 
BeroeEncIn,. fs 5.00 ea 

T. cuspidata nana erecta hilli 

MAREE SANDS Sree iccc<cescoesocccecess? 3.50 3.00 
PRR CAT eee csicésvsssvetuesseiene 4.25 3.75 



6 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

T. cuspidata nana pyramidalis hilli 

18 TOVZS4 Ini inc.deceececteoetureeeeneee 4.25 S315) 2 as 
GO oo CLUS. ltsiceseteveceree 5.25 4.75 ae 

T. erecta overienderi 10’-15’ 

LDU LOLS CIN c-tectcanteteec eee 3.50 3.00 ee 
IB toa24 incense 4.00 3.00) eee of 
2 COM Var tl cccstiesce cree ee eee 4.75 4.2540 see 

T. media browni (Brown Anglo-Jap Yew) 10’-12’ 

12 tORLB In. ie ccrenresnnes 3.00 250.0 2 
15 toss jin; We... neces 3.50 3.25 “Fee 
IS: to s24. Mitts ktocisck ene 4.50 Se eee 

T. media cedar hilli (Upright Ty 
18ttos 24eins ce eee 4.2 3.75) See 
Di COn oe ot baci eee ee ao 4.75 ii 
DAGILO teh Uecteicc crete oeeeees 6.50 6.00 ae 

T. media hatfieldi (Spreading) 

T2081 DYINSEoe. atecestcereroseetccres 2.75 2.25 be 
LB tO Satu 5980 Bei ectcdyee st teene 3.50 3.007 Si] 

T. media hatfieldi (Hatfield Yew) 12’-15’ Upright 
15 0°18 in see Neh ath ae 3.50 3.00 Ri Sag 
LSGUGy ZAIN s. Soecccsstessecvscesteceeorts 4.50 4.00 an? 
PLEA PV Aap Yn § PBA i arbre rity Ts 5.75 5.25 BA ss 

T. media hicksi (Hicks Yew) 8’-10’ 

Lbs to 1St ee in: eet 3.50 3.00 ae es 
18 40°24 Fitters ete 4.25 S10 ee 
PAB 9 Ai la Wry deh ME CEE Ry Ft 65> 5.25 4.50 4.00 
ZUVEPECO SL Gtetitr secs ssteetlseesessee 6.25 5.152 eee 
346 to 4 ft. heavy....ccccscsssose 10.00 © 9.224.) eee 

T. media hunnewelliana (Hunnewell-Yew) 

15 tO818 ain ti ceeerecee 3.50 3.00’: Gee 
18. £6524 cin. Skis cs.tereceeees ns 4.75 4.25) See 

T. media ovata (Broad, Upright in Habit) 

1b itoslStin tee cee 3.50 3.00 en 
LBs COTE till consstscvexctescratneescreeee 4.75 4.25 eal 
2 .tOY24e ft Sas. aches 5.75 5.20) Sai 

THUJA occidentalis (American Arborvitae) 20’-30’ 

Dye LOS. ged ieccrsteessesccemte ates 3.00 2.00 eee 
3. tO 14-10 eae eee 3.75 3.258 ese 

*T. occidentalis boothi (Globe A.V.) 3’-4’ 

10 to. 2hn ee eee 2.00 1.50 
12 toglb in cbs.f. ee 2.25 1:76) che 
1B tOTLB tins Gesmccscen nce ie 2.75 2.25 moos 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND {| 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
T. occidentalis compacta erecta 8’-10’ 

It’s new. Discovered in our nursery some years 
ago as a chance seedling. Grows erect, very 
compact without shearing — Semi-dwarf in 
habit of growth—Dark green foliage. Holds 
good color during winter months. Excellent 
for landscape material. 

BNE ETD issn, innns-00000000e00s0000 2.49 2.50 2.25 
Mees IN 3.00 2.75 2.50 
NES Lbs. css dsceceecscvssoserses 3.50 3.00 2.75 
ETE LG eisssscccssesassenvevsceesese 4.00 3.50 3.25 
ts Gs, a ee 4.50 A008) <2. 

T. occidentalis globosa (Globe Arborvitae) 3’-4’ 

Se 2.25 | yi Pia ee 
REEINETSO RT) << sc5cccccescveocesiccesscese 2.75 By 5 Py in 

T. occidentalis Little Gem (A real gem for the 
rockery) 114’-2’ 

RTI 11) co oc cavcecscccessecsscesscssecs 1.75 eae &. eae 
BEAT). <cs.cccccleccessccceccaccoes’ 2.50 2.00 ee. 
1 3.25 Le i 

T. occidentalis lutea (George Peabody 
Arborvitae) 10’-15’ 

SS 3.00 2.0 eee 
ROE 4 a 4.00 3.008 irae 2 

T. occidentalis nigra (Dark Green 
Arborvitae) 20’-25’ 

RMR LR Fay MPLS T Dons 28 ccdvosenstionsse> 3.00 2.60% § p22. 
5S & oe ee eee 4.00 3.50 3.25 
Seems 1h 4.50 4.00." 

T. occidentalis pyramidalis (Pyramidal 
Arborvitae) 15’-30’ 

MIs SUL Levene seasexchs~senanseeee 3.00 7.00 sey ees 
BNC 92) LU 2.....cccccsseccsssenneee 4.00 25 0 eee 

T. occidentalis rosenthali (Rosenthal A. V.) 8’-10’ 

MIA, 11 5.5 05..s0s0esseveseiercones 3.00 200 Meo 
Rem Ye Ee 3.90 3.00 
UK 4.00 SOU — 22s 

T. occidentalis wareana (Siberian Arborvitae) 12’-15’ 

IE CN or ows. ese sccrececccesese 2.50 OU Mee see 
Tyo Less tynacsccer suse: crecee sess 3.00 250 Ss So 

T. orientalis aurea nana (Berkmans Golden A. V.) 
3/-4’ 

RE FMET RS O11) cece coc cecacsscchccicaccacases 2.00 ee tg > ae 
PE OUI Pec ATi ok ce. sis ccs coceteusécnstaccsees 2.50 Die See 
Arg LY) crs dovnacvessnccenavtaneesoah 30008 eee cee 

T. orientalis elegantissima (Yellow Column 
Arborvitae) 7’-10’ 

MEN Lee eassgvecscensincese 3.00 250M 2c 
(pT OSS ae 4.00 Sei 



8 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

. ; ; 1-9 10-49 50-249 
T. plicatum (Giant Arborvitae) 

Qtoe Zoellick. 2 ee elo 2.00 
Ze eLOBORT Uictiestessetess elie aeroee Ppt is 2.60 25 eee 
Bitowd sl te..d.ccsccsucme reese 3.75, pape 

TSUGA canadensis (Canada Hemlock) 75’-90’ 

2° ito 24 gttancteantwcen 3.50 3.0043 
Zien tO Si ea Ltn etee ene 4.75 42S Spee 
3 MLO PO HEI Uoestecscet ene terete 5.75 5.20) ee 

T. canadensis pendula sargenti (Sargent Weeping 
Hemlock) 6’-8’ 

12 CORB Ini ee cee re 4.00 3.50. ==. 
ABS Py Ra Wd bap ake Reais hte nape ary 4.75 4.25 Peres 

T. diversifolia (Japanese Hemlock) 

12. :tosl bs oa ee 3.00 2 
1D uCO RLS PT ee oe 3.75 ae 

Broadleaved Evergreens 
Including Evergreen Shrubs, Vines and Ground-covers 

ABELIA grandiflora (Glossy Abelia) 37-5’ 

lbitonl 8 ingbe bee ee Bes 1.50 1.25 
LS ito 24in. Be Bee eee 2.00 1.75 1.50 

AZALEA amoena (Rosy Purple) 4’-6’ 

12400, LD ein ge ee 2.25 1.75 1.45 

A. coral bells (Shell Pink) 4’-6’ 

BLO GLO ci peereceeeee ee ee ee 1.25 1.10 é: 
10 HOt oie 1.50 1.30 eee 
L2stOel BD tind. oer eee 2a 175 =p eee 

A. hino crimson (Deep Crimson) 4’-6’ 

8 tovlO fin, Big Ges eee 1.25 110.2 
10 ta 2: rie ee ee ee 1.50 1.30 
12 ‘60 ALS Fin ete 2.25 1.75 1.45 

Si: totlOsinstciee Gi ee ee 1.25 1.10 .90 
LOsLOml 2 in See ee 1.50 1.30 1.15 
12 £0 SLD an see eeeeee 2.25 1.75 1.45 
VD GOs Oct nero eee 3.00 2.00, eee 
TS itoeZadtiiie nce eee 3.50 3.25 > eee 

3. LO21 Onin oe ee eee 1.25 110A 
LO toe Son ee 1.50 1.30 2 
12 tosh ine ee 2.25 1.75 

A. hinomayo (Clear Pink) 4’-6’ 

LO .to8t2 cin Maes cee 1.50 L3O ee 
12: todlbain See eee 2.25 1 tare is 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 9 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
A. Snow (White) 4’-6’ 

Ea lr 1.25 LO ee 
eee in 1.50 S02 b= 
0 ee 2.20 | By gs aac 

BERBERIS julianae Wintergreen Barberry) 5’-6’ 

EEE IT), BRSLB.......ce..ccecceveee eto 50h 
Pe SAN BGCL.........000000000 2.50 ee a, 
meee in. B&B... 3.00 AES, ae ae 
See ye tt. b&b. 4.00 S 5] | poe sme pacts 

BUXUS fastigiata (Upright Column Form) 

Seeeera in. 2.50 2.00) = 2. 
Sees fu 3.00 2.50 

B. microphylla compacta (Kingsville Dwarf Box) 

Sere SIN, B&L.......000000000000- QML ts ween tes 
Beereer in, B&cB..............c0s000 eg bs a0 sae Ce 

Pemoie.in, B&B... Deo ee ae 

B. sempervirens (Common Bush Boxwood) 10’-12’ 

oN 1.85 1.65 1.45 
1 Sh re 2.25 2.00 1.75 

(Gy i a 2.75 2.50 

B. suffruticosa (Truedwarf or English Boxwood) 5’-8’ 

6 in. from beds B.R.._......... .60 50 .40 
6 to 8 in. from field B&B 1.00 04 eee 
8 to 10 in. from field B&B 20 1.15 1.00 

10 to 12 in. from field B&B 1.60 1.50 
12 to 15 in. from field B&B y Aw AS 2.15 
15 to 18 in. from field B&B 3.25 3.15 

COTONEASTER divaricata (Spreading 
Cotoneaster) 5’-6’ 

Tr IE. BGB......00scccccccease 3.00 2.6020 
Mentee4. tt, BOB. iiss. 3.50 3.00 
fees ft, B&B... 4.25 3.4) ee 

C. francheti (Franchet Cotoneaster) 5’-7’ 

Mee 4 IN, B&B....2....ceccees cess Deee 2.000 see 
feito 24 in. cans (5 qt.)........ 2.25 i, Se 
moe oO tt. B&B. SOQ Pere Red 

C. henryi (Henry Cotoneaster) 6’-8’ 

ME 4 IN, BSB... c.ccccccsceeens YADAS) ieee aa ati tans: 

C. lactea (Parneyi Cotoneaster) 

Smeets in. (B&B... 2.25 200) teen 2c 
Meer 241 BeBe yb) 2.502 bots 
Bere tt. OOD 2 oe 3.25 BI Ra eigen see 

C. horizontalis (Rock Cotoneaster) 2’-3’ 

EERE ATL) CANG..cceccevencssesacee 1.75 GbE b= 
DFT) ACANS.. ....ccscescosscece 2.15 OOS je 

C. repens 

ee eT CANS....cs0ccccesserases 1.75 Ebb 22. 
MOP AO 171. .CANS.:..ccccihesesdnases 2.15 1.90 cee 



10 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
C. salicifolia (Arching Branches, 

Bright Orange Fruit) 

Lestoe24 Ane eCD ee eee 2.15 -\ 2 

EUONYMUS alatus (Winged Euonymus) 9’-10’ 

Di CO SOL certececre. erteressteettee tee 1.50 1.35. 1.20 
BetOcder Us. eeeriet ac doesn eee 1.80 1.65 1.50 

E. alatus compacta (Dwarf Winged Euonymus) 4’-5’ 

IS *tOs2arin secret ete emer ees 1.50 1.35 1.15 
2°t0 *25SGT te aca cet 2.00 1.75 1.50 

E. japonicus albovariegatus (Silverspot Burning 
Bush) 12’-15’ 

1h tov Soin. Beebe ree 1.90 Lb, 
I8ito:244in Deb 2.40 2157 

E. Patens 6’-7’ 

18) tows wine Be Baw ee 2.00 1.75 1.50 
Oi AO med ve ai te Des bea cee 2.50 2.25 2.00 
De BLO eS Wi bal IsGe bertes cere 3.00 2.75 2.50 
3 toi4 ait babes. 3.50 3.25 3.00 

LAUROCERASUS zabelli (Cherry Laurel) 

12 E05 LDLaN saat ee eee eee 2.25 200.05 Soe 
15 Ton tse sseeecr oe ee eee 2.50 2.20 
1SAtOe 24 ein). eegeec eae tee 3.00 “Se 

LEUCOTHOE catesbaei (Drooping Leucothoe) 3’-4’ 

12 tot1b in vBOBe ARs 2.00 1.75! Qi 

ILEX cornuta burfordi (Chinese Holly) 

12 to 15 iIneBeBiees See 2.40 Af VES 
1521001 83ND Db eee 2.75) ee 

I. crenata (Japanese Holly) 87-10’ 

125 toll 5 ite Be bee see 2.25 2.00) © ae 
15 gee LO se S21 Ge one ee Dei 250) ce 
18" to 24" ine Bae 3.50, ¢3:25 005 eee 
2 toes te BaD eon 4,25 3 ee ot 

I. crenata convexa (Convex Leaf Holly) 4’-5’ 

12{to216eIn -Be Boe. 2.75 chee 
LOi tot Sin Gr eee 3.25.56 a 
LSiCOrc4ai ie babe ee ee 3.15 2 

I. crenata hetzi (Large Leaf Convexa Type) 

12stos Lb i Do ee ee 2.50 2.25 = eae 
15 torts in @ b= see 3.00 2.16) Giese 

I. crenata microphylla 6’-8’ 
(Little Leaf Japanese Holly) 

15 to 8 ins BeBe 2.75 eae ES 
18'tos24 ano BGbe aaoeee 3.50 9) aoe 
ZYBNTO2B SUA, Bieter 5.00. -) gaa 

‘ IT. crenata rotundifolia (Roundleaf Japanese Holly) 

15: todlsansBhehe 2 2:45 2.50 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND ii 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 
I. glabra (Inkberry) 5’-6’ 

Peet iN, B&B........cccccsccees. 2.50 Shee 
BNR 24010), AD OSB. .....sscec00s0-008s 2.80 epee de 

I. opaca (American Holly) 30’-40’ 

Bromo tt, B&B......csccssscssssedss At AD Brad 
me tt. BO B........cccccesceseeee G0 Poo 
mevoee 1t. B&B... 350088 2.2 

LIGUSTRUM lucidum (Glossy Evergreen Privet) 
20-25’ 

PEG lO 11, BSrB.....26...c0s000ce00 2.00 1.75 
Ree sein. B&B.........ccccsceees VAs) 2.00 
ES tN BE Biv.. ccs cce.scencee 2.75 

L. rotundifolium coeraceum 

eerorl0.in. B&B j..2.2:.....s0005. 1.65 ms 
eet IN. BEB.........0..0c00050 2.25 
feeetodn, B&B. 2.75 

MAHONIA aquifolium (Oregon Hollygrape) 4’-5’ 

feeorro in. B&B....3..4..0002.... 2.50 2.25 
Peewontoan, BaB........0c.c.ceo0es 3.00 2.75 

M. japonica beali (Leatherleaf Hollygrape) 

feet in. BEB..............06.. 2.50 2.25 
eto in. B&B...........020.6000 3.00 2.75 

OSMANTHUS aquifolium 

Pemorto in. BEB...........0000..06 2.50 2.25 
Pooect In, B&B... 3.00 2.75 

50-249 

eovcecce 

eeecccos 

PACHYSANDRA terminalis (Japanese Spurge) 6”-10” 

RAMMED DOUS.......00s-ccccccovsseesesse ons 2 15 

PIERIS japonica (Japanese Andromeda) 5’-6’ 

1 2.50 2.25 
BEMMMMMR CIT) corcc0.sscssereeeorssssennncces 3.00 2.75 
PPM 111 025s 50c0ccoscnocnensonndens 3.75 3.50 
PLE 55 ye... sasececceceneseceee 4.50 4.00 

13 

P. Taiwanensis (Formosa Andromeda) Spreading 
Evergreen Shrub. Flowers White 

Pe elle DOCB.....:..000:.0006081 2.40 ae 
foe. in. B&B... ray inte ee 

PYRACANTHA coccinea lalandi (Laland 
Firethorn) 10’-15’ 

On Les © IN. CANS......ccvesscese 2.25 2.00 
EMeLOeee, «IN CANS. iisiiocc8i. 0 2.60 2.25 
Perce sit. Cans... 3.00 2S 

P. Crenulata yunnanensis 10’-12’ 

PEL OTLLSS 1Nl. CANS ccecssscccseccseves 2225 2.00 
Pte CA 111. <CANS......0cycccenesooes 2.60 2.25 
Bette UCONN S 0 3.00 2.75 



IZ WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

RHODODENDRON catawbiense (Catawba 
Rhododendron) 6’-9’ 

18°" to 24 Sin’ BeBaae ee: 3.50 ' 22 

R. maximum (Rosebay Rhododendron) 8’-12’ 

16.407 8 nA BeBe 2.75 250; 5 oa 
18 to-24 inwBbeR eee 5 45) 3.00 St 
Pitoi ese (ta bebe eee 3.75 3.50) byes 

RHODODENDRON HYBRIDS 
Alba Elegans (white) 12”-15”, 15”-18” 

America (red) 15”-18”, 18”-24”, 2’-214’ 

Atrosanguinea (blood red) 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Caractacus (crimson-red) 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Catawbiense Alba (white) 12”-15”, 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Catawbiense Grandiflora (lilac) 18”-24”, 2’-2%4’ 

Dr. H. C. Dresselhuys (crimson) 12”-15”, 15”-18” 
ker d eee Ly CARY 

Edward S. Rand (scarlet) 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Herbert Parsons (lavender to pink) 15”-18” 
Ignatius Sargent (rosy-red) 15”-18”, 18”-24”, 2’-2%%’ 
Old Port (plum color) 12”-15”, 15”-18”, 18”-24” 
Parsons Gloriosa (soft pink, 12”-15”, 15”-18” 
Roseum Elegans (rosy lilac) 15”-18”, 18”-24” 
Roseum Maximum (pink) 3’-4’ 

Roseum Superbum (pink to lavender) 15”-18”, 
18”-24”, 2’-216’ 

Van der Hoop (crimson) 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Above varieties at the following prices: 

12. tos Dina B@hs. 1. 4.00 -) Qc eee 
Lh: COLLS iin sb Base 4.40. ..:.ccce eee 
18/06, 24-in 36G.beo.. 2 ee 5.00 . cccsass eee 
2 tore eateepeBai.c.o, 6.00 | liASS eee 
PAGATO el bebe ee 7.00. roe 
SY to 4b. bw be eee 8.00. ee 

VIBURNUM rhytidophyllum (Leather 
Leaf Viburnum) 6’-8’ 

167 tons in bw Bee 2.50 Ae) aa 
18 to24 -in. B&B............ 3.75 2,007 oem 
2, tO oe te Directs 3.25 3.00" a 
Bye stOres) oette DOB en. 3.75 3.50 

VINCA minor (Periwinkle or Myrtle) 6”-8” 

BANS TPOCR Gy ivtrve coset aceteessa0sas0 ee 18 16 

‘Deciduous and Flowering Trees 
Prices are Bare Root unless otherwise specified. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
“ACER dasycarpum (Silver Maple) 60’-80’ 

G tOLYS:Tt.eaee ee ee 2.50 2.25 
StH 10 Tt Metra cee 3.25 3.00 

10: ter 2 ite ae 4.00 3.75 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 13 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
A. palmatum atropurpureum (Bloodleaf 

Japanese Maple) (True-Red) 

PEGE LD INT. CANS.......00ccccccecses 3.00 2.75 2.50 
BERTIE LS 111, CANS. ......ccccceccesees 3.15 3.50 3.20 
Meee IN, BaZB.......ccccccceceeses 4.75 / Wis4 | er ae eee 

A. palmatum atropurpureum dissectum (Cutleaf 
Bloodleaf Jap. Maple) (Grafted on Standard) 

Mereee 4 IN. CANIS...3..0.0c0080008000 4.00 ST) eee te 
Bape ye 1b. CANS. .é..ccesi.55.c008 4.50 BOOS Feo. 
BELO O 10.) CANS.......cccsccesees 5.00 4.50 

A. platanoides (Norway Maple) 50’-75’ 

6 to 8 ft. transplants_______ 3.50 >U0l me 2 = 
8 to 10 ft. transplants________ 4.50 400 

A. platanoides schwedleri nigra (Crimson King 
Maple) (Plant Patent No. 735) 50’-60’ 

oto 7 ft. transplants... 5.00 AvTOW oe. 
uavoe 6 it. transplants_____ 5.50 SO 00R VS 

A. rubrum (Red or Scarlet Maple) 60’-80’ 

MEMEO LG 22...5.0.cesscecsecibcoeceses 3.50 i ses Se 
RESP T ei ccsoescccinrsadosacceseesione 4.25 4.00 PEE: 
is Sif ae 6.00 eee wee 

A. saccharum (Sugar Maple) 60’-100’ 

1D tls pecan cee Semele epee SARE 3.75 3.00 rr 
- UC id es lel a as Se 5.00 Lio. aes 

AMYGDALUS persica rosea (see Prunus persica) 

BETULA alba (European White Birch) 30’-50’ 

Ng a 2.00 1:7 5) teers 
3 A es 3.00 2.49 
Sere to ey eh AO0T me 2A) 

BETULA pendula laciniata (Cutleaf Weeping Birch) 
30’-40’ 

5 to 6 ft. Bare Root........ 3.25 3.000 we. 
6 to 8 ft. Bare Root....... 4.00 3.75 wed 
mr 10 it. Bare Root ....... AD See, 

CERCIS canadensis (American Redbud or Judas 
Tree) 20’-25’ 

REEMA A Un ccececsasesatecatcsernccestess 2.00 Lio. «oe 
MEMES EUs sy ccpetest seasscscssevavacesee enter e O ci 
on UU a ere 4.00 (3.50) hs. 
MME GE Liles ds <scesisessseasensdediseecs 5.50 SP UPS Re aa 

C. canadensis alba (American Whitebud) Rare 20’-25’ 

tu 8 if ce Slots Glos 

C. canadensis (Variety “Wither’s Pink Charm) 
(A Rare New Variety, Lovely Pink Flowers) 

eave 1c. Bebo 4.00 Sti Pe ee 
LEA ISG inne sccpsnensneesssoen 5.75 SCO a 
5 to : 
6 to 



14 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

C. chinensis (Chinese Redbud) 12’-15’ 

PitO goad Uecccee tenn ene 2.50 2.25 
SPs) 2 8 re pera ie 3.00 2.75 “ 
AE ULOT Os L Uscssscesdvocessteermacees erties 3.50 3.00 

SitOBO TUcR MRC. ee 10.00 . 2.2 
LOstomI Ze taba Bie ee ee 14.00:) Saeae nce 2 
12 tonal be BW ee 17.00 eee 

CORNUS florida (White flowering Dogwood) 15’-25’ 

Dr CO Med ct Getto OG occ cccseers eee 2.75.) 
OD COWES A Ue) E900 Ldss-sesesecse Uae 3.25...) De eee 
Hear oie med Cd ah epee ei ce 4.00 A ee ek 
Datome Galt abuts tee cee 5.00 wstictes, alice 

C. florida rubra (Red flowering Dogwood) 15’-25’ 

Zitowrs ft BEL at ee acta 3.50h3 ne 
Sytor 4nta BeBe 4.75 450° ae 

C. Florida welchi (Variegated) (Bronze Foliage in 
Fall) 

1h tostStini bebe eee 2.50 25.5 eee 
18 L0224.1n.2 be eee eee $.00 «=. 2 ees 

ENKIANTHUS campanulatus (Redvein 
Enkianthus) 20’-25’ 

For something very fine, include some of these 
excellent plants in your plantings. Your cus- 
tomers are sure to be pleased. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
15 to18 in. B&B... 2.00  ~2aaaeeeeee 
18 to24 in.“B&B.. 2.50 0 ee 
2 to 214 ft. B&B... 2.75 |e 

KOELREUTARIA paniculata (Golden Rain Tree) 
25’-30’ 

OS tOra athe ee ee eee 2.50 2.25) eee 

LABURNUM vossi (Golden Chain) 25’ 

LOVE Ge Utter et mittee seen 3.00 2.75 Pl 
4° tod (Dit. BO ee 3.75 eee ae 

LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tuliptree) 100’-150’ 

GSCO REG OLiicsccecasestcesrsapenesestertee 3.00 2.1 
SLOVO Tt eihvccsscceesttrsticcsesaese 4.00 3.15) ee 

LOR 2st ae itacsrserseeessrrerty 5.75 5.25 

MAGNOLIA soulangeana 15’-18’ 

2 iLO Pye ye Ler Ouse creteeretncet 3.75 3.00) .3 ae 
A PAL Marten Grad ote A etierk th eres: 4.25 3.15) * Soe 
3, 0-4" Ti ba eee 5.00 4.50 4.00 
4* *to"5 (It. Ba Bsveeeers 6.00 5.50" * 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 15 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
M. soulangeana nigra 15’-20’ 

Mepereett. BOB. Tee 8. 

MALUS atrosanguinea (Carmine Crab) 10’-15’ 

TIE Goo vc scosvesesioconycasceesves Tefb 1 sf epee 

M. Dorothea (hybrid) (Double, Pale Pink) 10’-15’ 

PEE os c100F-2coocsnececesacesacannee ahi 150} 
0 | 200m = 

M. eleyi (Redleaf Crab) 10’-15’ 

memo tthe 1.50 B25te as 
RCREMEE GT Te. theese ccasecacsossesoncseede 1.75 1.50 
DUTIES Uravctocsscccceccccstssssstcsses 2.25 | 

M. floribunda (Japanese Flowering Crab) 10’-15’ 

SEMAN) G22. soda sisi etesso%sei2—e0 1.75 Te 
SUMME GEL Ln.65..ckacscstsessececcosvesses 2.00 1.75 

M. floribunda purpurea 10’-12’ 

EMM 1G 02.05.82 ehecpocsececnesesesess 1.75 sf, eee 
REPEC TL co cclcedigseclsseseccassssssese 2.00 Lipo Ss 

M. hoppi (Hopa Red Flowering Crab) 12’-15’ 

EMMETT 0ec, so vesesessisaoschoaeee B75 Lo0gee. 
RUE GUT Uiyeity..0--cccsscsesetecccesess 2.00 1.75 1.50 
SMES EL Us 20s. 0c 0sssecasscosssoegieeree 2.50 2.25 2.00 

Red Fruit (New) 10’-15’ 
RE A 1.75 1.50 

Pink, Leaves Bronze) 10’-15’ 

Ee Fy ee 2.00 1.75 
DEL Gon casncsenesensceesee eee 2.40 2.00 
ROMER 22h oo 220-205 0r0; se speadse sess) 7A bi yee ae 

. parkmani (Parkman Crab) 10’-15’ 

BRRREEEL co sesscves-coscsssccosssaseeznsss 1.50 2%: Heoct 

. Prince Georges (Hybrid) Double Shell Pink 
Flowers (New) 10’-15’ 

MRL Coes ticalsessenssissapnsesssonnes 1.75 1.50 
ESS Gee Se os: 2.00 1.75 

. purpurea lemoine (New) Dark Red Flowers, 
Bronze Leaves 10’-15’ 

I Groce diss a ccosadseccaveienssn 2.00 1.75 
ERMC TO LG ..2, 35 0se405ses2-acesseccveconsen DOU Be best sssses 

. scheideckeri (Scheidecker Crab) 10’-15’ 

SEMEN Us iiicescttrncsieceesesctxcchosers Lies 
UES Soper aoe ierer peeer y reese 2.25 2.00 

. spectabilis (Chinese Flowering Crab) 15’-20’ 

PORES N EL Uren evens oss sacnbn<dtseensvioos 1.75 1.50 

. Katherine (Hybrid) Double Pink Flowers 2” Dia. 

. kingsmere (Carmine Buds and Flowers Fading 

eeeeccece 



16 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
M. theifera (Huphensis) 15’-20’ (Tea Crab) Dark Pink 

Flowers 

ASTO™D Lbisstceustectevescceer tere 2.00 1.75 
6 tor 8 fbi nae 2.90 obese oe 
SCO LO EU cee eee ee 3.50 - — siesccepeeeeeeee 

M. van Eseltine (Carmine Buds and Flowers) 

A tO OIC ieee ere 2.00 1757 ee 
G tovertth..82eek eee 2.90 2 eee 

OXYDENDRUM arboreum (Sour Wood) 25’-30’ 

Bitoc4 ett ieee eee 2.00 1.757o 2 
4° tot hettcnaGen che. ee 2.50 2.209 ears 

PHOTINIA villosa (Christmasberry) 12’-15’ 

Another outstanding item worthy of your atten- 
tion. You can realize a good profit at these 
low prices. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
Coeeeoeoeseeoessseses 

Peeoeeesesescssesesse 

PLATANUS orientalis (European Oriental 
Planetree) 170’-80’ 

B:to. "Gift caconaee 2.00). 
Gttoct 8 site ee eee ae 2.50 i.e eee 
Sito. 0 fb =. aucune 3.50, eee 

PRUNUS bliriana (Double Pink Flowering 
Plum) 12’-15’ j 

9 hae Bi wieceer rit bag cinn atertanes ih rnpen 1.50 1.25 ees 
Attach ttt et mene i By i 150 
5 :to'6 ft.2 2 ee 2.10..." : 

P. cerasifera pissardi (Purple Leaf Plum) 12’-15’ 

SULOLA RL Unc tere ere 1.40 1.25" eee 
Acto bitte ee ere teres 1.75 1.50 A 
5ctOlOM Gee ee 2.10 1,76) 2. 
6 to3s ft. eee 2.50 cxtustat ee 
BS toni Osi Can ee i ee 3.25 

P. cistena (Single Pink) 

SB LORGs Tt oem. cecestenscucees cee 1.40 -: sce eee 
ALOLOELL ss forces cere 1.60 1.40.) ee 
B tOnG cf oe ee ee 1.90 1.75 =e 

P. newport (Newport purple leaf Plum) 10’-15’ 

ER oar: Gis he Sebo ere 1.40 1.23. Soe 
A to ONE Ciaticcrameciee bye 150-2 
B TO GEL tics vecvscces urease 2.00 1.75. - ee 
6:to St. 2. eee 3.00 - °220209" eee 

P. persica alba (White flowering Peach) 

SiO A Tose tae sreea eee 1.00 .80 
A'to (Bifano ante 1.25 1.007% sae 
5 ta, 0 Atk eaten otal 1.60 1.40 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND Li 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
P. persica rosea (Pink flowering Peach Double) 

MES Go c000s Coan cnc steesedsecscessees 1.00 RUS 9 Bis 2 
MECFTINDD Use cacscasscscccnercoscdevecoses zoo L200 tad 282% 
BEEPS Tc ie spccscssessccccnceesecss 1.60 PA0G 2 2. 

P. persica rubra plena (Red flowering Peach) 

EMRE ic densocivecceossodessqsescecoses 1.00 A” (8 ee ares. 
NTMI 2c. oo, cccscacvcctteesckocesss 1.25 Lee. 
MMSE 5.8 heels, cp cas¥easecastnsestexs 1.60 fb Ce ca as 

P. persica amygdalus rubra plena pendula (Red 
Weeping Flowering Peach) 

Seenece 2 yr. Ho) B&B. (7.000 Oa 
Mummetto2 VF. HO. BB... 0.78 cecesece  assteees 
meee bee vr: Hd B&B 29) 8.25'6 5 is LA. 

JAPANESE FLOWERING CHERRIES 

PRUNUS Amanogawa (Double White, Pink 
Blush) 20’-25’ 

V0 csc cconnecneneseqesss> BaP aia SS eR aa 
Meese tt. 2) YTe OL LOR Fo 

P. Beni-Higan (Single Pink, Blooms Early) 20’-25’ 
| ee ae 2.75 20 ie eee 
ee NA Oe 3.25 3.00 

P. Kwanzan (Double Pink) 25’-30’ 

o to 4 ft. 2 yr. Branched.. 2.25 2.00 1.75 
4 to 5 ft. 2 yr. Branched.. 2.75 2.50 Paras 
Seemett. 2.yT. branched... 3.20 6 2) © ain. 

P. yoshino (yedoensis) 40’-50’ (Single Pink) 

RMT Gee Sirn oho ces seks achsee sees 2:75 2.50.4 (ee. 
EET (590 oy ses ocescssapesbenaeteacs 3.25 B00 T2m 

QUERCUS palustris (Pin Oak) 75’-100’ 

OMNES TU sco 0c-.tuacodsccassochoss itive 3.75 eri iamy eS 
MN Gosh %: iso. -nkcoesencsesssovss AB (eee vies ee 

Q. rubra (Red Oak) 75’-90’ 

I aE Goosen evte chitinase ciate 4.25 het ae ee 

SALIX babylonica (Babylon Weeping Noe) Ra 60’ 
of a ar VACA Ce e780 ee 
EEG, eco ccccossccacascascsesssses 21 Ome eee el 
MEL SY 10525002... JesCtescsecttiees 3.25 S00 A 
EG ies icoencscrdeneoscaciees ND Poe ey OE ee. 

SORBUS aucuparia (European Mountain-ash) 25’-30’ 

SA NIEURY SEU. 25 s20cfeess vecenlistesvenchend 2.25 a tees coker 
EMTS OL Loo c55 02-02. aasanasicotdesnnaes 3.00 21D 2.50 
ot OLE elle a elena 4.00 3.40 3.50 

CILIA americana (American Linden) 175’-90’ 

PRPTIM REL i... eicct sock tote sktevarce Dienst sos uo AGA PA Lak 
MARLEE a cotcs oss ccusescdecdtvexsctane 3.50 wee 

ULMUS Americana (American Elm) 80’-100’ 

SUE 9 oe 1 5 ee ee 3.50 3.25 pare c:8 
10 to 12 ft. 1% to 1% in. cal. 4.50 AS ORT ee de 
10 to 12 ft. 1% to 2 in. cal. 6.00 SHO) @ >. 



18 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Nut Trees 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

JUGLANS regia (English Walnut) 60’-80’ 
2etor oti. 2 eo ee 2.00. °° ee 

Deciduous Shrubs 
Prices quoted on Deciduous Shrubs are for plants dug 

with bare roots except as noted. Additional charge 
50c each to ball and burlap deciduous shrubs. 

ALTHEA (HIBISCUS SYRIACUS) 10’-12’ 

Anemonaeflorus Double Pink 18”-24” Deas 

Coelestis Single Blue 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

Duchess de brabant Double Red 2-3 Siew, 

Hamabo (New) Large, Pink, Single Crimson Blotches 
18”-24”, aes 4 

Jeanne D’Are Double White 2’-3’, 3’-4’ 

Woodbridge Single Large Red 2’-3’ 

Above varieties at the following prices: 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
18 (0°24 51n..Se,,.) eee 50 40 ° === 
AILO GO glibc ss ete eee 60 50 * 2a 
BalOn Ail rseccrecc ce ee 70 600. 

AZALEA pontica phallus hybrid (Red) 
20t0| 246: iteBbeb.ne eee 5.00 = 3.3, eee 
2% to 3 ft. BOB 5.50 2 a 

A. pontica (Willem III) Hybrid (Yellow) 
18:tot245 Gin. BOBS 450°) 2a.) eee 
Seynl0-n2 eft e Bee 5.00 nace 

A. poukhanensis (Rose Pink to Rose Lavender) 
(Low Spreading Habit) 

Aa ed liye eblb sted Soro wos 2.00 115; ae 

A. schlippenbacki (Rose Pink) 
12 tOn.01N. -DOB..ate eee 2.00 L.75) Va 
Lb to 1 Sein BeBe ee 2.40 ~—— 

BENZOIN aestivale (Spice Bush) 10’-12’ 
2: tonsiftl aes ee 55 00D 
OHLOPANI tS. eres ee 65 ie 

BERBERIS thunbergi atropurpurea (Japanese Redleaf 
Barberry) 5’-6’ 
2 and 3 yr. transplants 

12° to TO "ine her ceteen 40 35 30 
15 ‘tOz18' in Bee 00 A5 40 
183 tor24 in Ae. octet ee -60 OD -50 
@ to3246 "ites tan -70 -65 -60 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 19 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
B. thunbergi atropurpurea nana (Crimson Pygmy) 

BOER) 10). scoscccacsccssscsscsccoscesess ELAS} sel ye nf me eee 
MUNI 11), ccscccccocesscéscscseccccseca MEZD Oe Sent 8 ice8 
oS ae ES rr L40An0" 25 =) 

BUDDLEIA Charming (New Hybrid 
Butterflybush) 4’-6’ 

oe 50 A5 40 

B. dubonnet (Dubonnet Wine 
Colored Flowers) 4’-5’ ft. 

EMMETT Uy ec. coceugsssssecasecssfeedece 50 45 40 

B. Ile de France (Hybrid Butterflybush) 4’-6’ 

MEE Fre? coco esauscscsscocceessesescce 50 45 40 

B. Snow Bank (New White Buddleia) 4’-6’ 

IEEE Ugo c ct th ccs asesescecccncvecssvecs 50 A5 40 

CALLICARPA purpurea (Chinese Beautyberry) 4’-5’ 

BIMMMIES Us. 02..2.020250 see eccceoesceoeee 50 DAS 40 
IMMPTEL 510 50-...0.cseesesncscaac-+« .60 55 50 

CALYCANTHUS floridus (Sweetshrub) 6’-8’ 

EMMI STD accsccrccesscseeseseesssececess aay) Ate 
BURGE Unstcocasyryexscasnerssesactnees 65 -60 

CARYOPTERIA Clandonensis (Blue Mist) 
emmoeoe in. .60 55 50 

C. incana (Blue Spirea) 3’-4 

NEMS IY a ocdessasssetocceccccssssccees 55 Ait eee <2 
mewn ye ite 65 .60 taht 

CLETHRA alnifolia (Summersweet) 4’-5’ 

WOME MPBU SS CIN). ocSeccrccecsccenoscccesninsee .60 55 50 
PEs IT i icscisecscccesscccsssesecesess -70 65 .60 
BNL Ges scsncsssccecsescsnsnsansees .90 OOe tees 
SEL Goccecics pcdadacnnsdivie eters 1.10 L008 f tee 

C. alnifolia rosea (Summersweet) 4’-5’ 

MEMNETIBLTS 1111. ssccvescescciesasesoncesoaeeee .65 GO see 25eee. 
NEEL erect occosscecsosaceaeecpessss 15 .70 epee 

CHIMONANTHUS praecox (Winter Sweet) Sweet 
Scented Flowers (February) 

oo UES .90 (SOP ork 
ol Sit le 1.10 iF aes 

CORNUS mas (Cornelian Cherry) 

8 de ee 1.00 .90 80 
SEES 1, etc neice cecsessoenanncodoas 1.30 1.15 1.00 

CYDONIA japonica (Japanese Flowering Quince) 3’-4’ 

PML ATR ASS li lev vevisvecseccesscsbeveestecee 50 A5 40 
BR TAY PAS AV lyceetdeacscncvesdceassetcsesexs .60 D5 50 
BRS aL eter levenvescdeaseccetsesaered 70 ili LL oo 



20 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
C. japonica rubra (Japanese Red Flowering 

Quince) 3’-4’ 

ADUTO PLS FIT Gay gasceyscoecpe eee retort 50 A5 40 
LS MOSCA SIME essence tee -60 a5y5) 50 
Be LOE OL Ussscsucexesttresteecceeetinee -70 65 -60 
BLOG AULT ccssscrsscrasttee at eee 80 15 70 

C. hybrids 4’-5’ 

Coral Sea, Coral to Red 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Crimson and Gold, Bud Crimson, Opening with Gold 
Center 15”-18”, 18”-24” 

Juliet, Coral Pink 18”-24” 

Rosea Grandiflora, Rose Pink 18”-24” 

Rubra Grandiflora, Deep Red 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

Stanford Red, Tomato Red 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

1b«tO 1B sin nee eee 00 00 45 
18 .t0s24° in: Be ae -65 -60 535) 
2 Wes cit, 22 eee eee 75 70 65 

DAPHNE genkwa (Lilac Shrub) 4’ (Lilac-Blue Flowers 
Late March) 

12; tos. ine bobs ee 2.25 2.007 
10°tO Sain oO eee 2.75 2.50 eee 

DEUTZIA gracilis (Slender Deutzia) 3’-4’ 
12ato LO sing.) hee 50 A5 40 
16400 1 8sin se ae ee .60 55 50 
BUSES PA! DD Te PRP I iy Bh Ds est 10 | a ee 

D. gracilis rosea (Rose Panicle Deutzia) 3’-4’ 

BO OLOL SS lee eee ecere actrees 70) abo .60 
ay WA ies Se iiaen AeSi a  eey S .80 WE -70 

D. lemoinei (Lemoine Deutzia) 4’-5’ 

15 9tO" 1 Sat eee ee 50 A5 40 
18 totZ4 inGe.scccct ere .60 ati 50 
2 COP Ot Utesths orci -70 .65 .60 

D. scabra crenata fl. pl. (Double Pink Deutzia) 6’-8’ 
DO LOTS Ur etoatsc trier teretes -75 .65 50 

ENKIANTHUS campanulatus—For a real offer on this 
item see page 14 

ELSHOLTZIA stauntoni (Lilac Purple Flowers) 
(Late Summer) 4’-5’ 

18) 0224 3n. see ee 19 
2 LO ee WS CLUS ee coctcenten ee 85. ail ees 

EXOCHORDA grandiflora (Pearl Bush) 6’-8’ 
Ai TOLD We Sige tnt tects eee ane .75 105 Gane 
5 tOUB AL. SoBe cece eee .85 80 

FORSYTHIA intermedia spectabilis (Showy Border 
Forsythia) 6’-8’ 

3 t0et FC Se ieee 70 60 50 
A TOS D eI UMAR Ah i cstastsncateen 90 80 65 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 21 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

F. lynwood gold (New) Deep Yellow Heavy 
Bloomer 5’-7’ 

ETT Gigi eisccicsdcssssesscsusevests -70 .60 50 
3) if .90 80 .65 

F. ovata (Korean Golden Bell) 

re -70 .60 50 
i el rn .90 80 .65 

F. spring glory (New) (Pale Yellow Flower) 6’-8’ 

MEET Lcceees.sesnsnsscosesssssovesess -70 .60 50 

St ce .90 .80 .65 

F. suspensa (Weeping Forsythia) 

1 OO eee 
er 70 60 es ss 

HALESIA monticola (Mountain Silverbell) 

ULC oie0 250 <secsssasereosvsencossse 80 -70 .60 

MRE etree co cecatetecarecsessss3 90 80 70 

H. tetraptera (Carolina Great Silverbell) 12’-15’ 

SEL Uo05423.s.-ncescccssessserees 75 60 00 

PRUE L Uy sc.c..2-ccnseusesessesresesees 85 70 60 

STIMEEVEA Ussesccsssncsesnperevsessseseee 95 80 70 

HIBISCUS syriacus—See Althea. 

HAMAMELIS intermedia (Hybrid) (Witch-Hazel) 

12’-15’ (Yellow Flowers Ape and March) 

eT. SQB....--...52-stecceenne 2.50 2.00 Se 

H. japonica purpurecino (Japanese Witch-Hazel) 

Bee Lt. B&CB.....0csesevessoseoess DAY SG Bas Bi Raper reen 

Beene tt. B&B 245, en ee © ae 

H. mollis (Chinese Witch-Hazel) 

eet. B&B. 2.00 j bey 5) or aera 

Sere Tt, bab. 2.50 pad || penne ee 

H. zuceariniana (Hybrid) (Witch-Hazel) 

mene ft. B&B..........00+¢ eee 2.50 2 O0 nce 

meres it; B&B. Pet is" oN see ee 

HANSEN’S BUSH CHERRY 4’-5’ (Ornamental, Hardy 

Shrub) 

SMART Cfo: canccbives-aeesereye 80 fy { 1) eee 
rt ye tenet oe .90 .80 

HYDRANGEA arborescens grandiflora (Hills of Snow 
Hydrangea) 4’-5’ 

SENOS 1 Pb fee dak couse iueronsaesnctantnen .80 Wl) - mans 

H. opulodies otaska (Blue or Pink) 

ERT Te LAS ENT cc Setticectonvacvtrsnovanvscess .90 80 -70 
ROT Le AYN oP ass odseckaxaseteenteete er 1.10 1.00 

i: Tae Sees en 135 1.20 41.10 



ry WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
H. paniculata grandiflora (Peegee Hydrangea) 8’-10’ 

18° to#249in..22- eee 55 45 40 
2 itOMecet tee De ee 65 mass 50 
BAtOP ALT tUNG ec, ccreneee ae .65 .60 

H. quercifolia (Oak Leaf Hydrangea) 3’-4’ 
L3'toe24 in ee ee 15 J ee 
2 tORrS Tt) ee eee .85 sieht eae 

HYPERICUM hidcote—“‘New”’ Improved Variety. Very 
hardy and strong. A more prostrate grower. 

1b O18: in: ee eo eee 80 -70 -60 
18 toe24in nee eee 90 -80 -70 
CLO“ titieck Fhe eee 1.00 90 .80 

H. palatum henryi (St. Johnwort) 37-4’ 
18 :to 24° ine ee ee 60 50 40 

me) COT s ot ba ee eee 70 .60 50 

ILEX verticillata (Winterberry) 8’-10’ 
1D ctOLIS Since = en eee ee 55 A5 a aes 
1St0s24 ine ee 75 .60 50 
Pg tOl OL Lisi co ee 95 80 -70 
ovtor4 ft. Sie >) eae 1.20 1.007 8 cee 

JASMINUM nudiflorum (Winter Jasmine) 4’-5’ 
LS*to° 24 ine. ee 55 45 40 
2210-3 fink 65 55 50 

KERRIA japonica flore-pleno (Double Kerria) 4’-5’ 
Za tote: [tie ae ee 65: °) eee 

KOLKWITZIA amabilis (Beauty Bush) 6’-8’ 
VASES Bh Ariel MEL nae ey ete ene 75 .65 ese 
SOLA Tt See it 7 ee 90 -80 -70 
43toebsttz, Sere rr wees 1.10 1.005. @ecoee 

LAGERSTROEMIA Wm. Toovey (Red) (Crapemyrtle) 
Llo*toal8ains B&B eae eee 2.00 1.755 eee 
13 tos24 in) B&B eee ee 2.40 2.20, =o ee 

LIGUSTRUM ibota (Ibota privet) 8’-10’ 
LS tor2asin gt ee 35 .30 25 
Zito Pat ttc. ee eee A5 35 30 
5: tO, V4aetti ee aay: 45 40 

L. ibota regelianum (Regel Privet) 4’-6’ 
18 ‘tos24tins re ee Oe 45 35 30 
ZITO MOL Tt Se) Oe hee ee 5%) 45 40 
SCO sed eit eee ae ae eee .65 55 50 

LL. ibota vicaryi (Hardy Golden Ibota Privet) 5’-6’ 
18 jto.244in 2 eee .60 50 40 
CAtOsc seat i Aaa. te ee -70 .60 50 
212 LO ONE = eee as .80 70 -60 

ie ovalifolium (California Privet) 10’-15’ 
15:togl8 an teivr eee 14 10 .08 
1S \torzain, Qi i eee 16 12 10 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 23 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
L. ovalifolium variegatum (Golden California 

Privet) 8’-10’ 

a LOS Pe? 18 14 
UM BY) occ ls accsasoccccceccccesoseces .28 .24 .20 
5 a .36 32 ee) 
MEME Gi. 5c cassavescesscnserssacosces 42 38 ae 

L. quihoui (Deciduous Chinese Variety) (Arching 
Branches, Flowers White July-August) 6’-8’ 

(ae .60 50 
i 70 60 . 
MMT Gio soc..sccesscccsccaccoacseseee be ils sete 

LONICERA fragrantissima (Winter Honeysuckle) 6’-8’ 

0) Sl 5D ji) a Cee 
NEEL fe. 2.-.c0002005sscssssecceseces -65 60 55 
0 CS ee 75 T0pee oes! 

L. zabelli (Zabell Honeysuckle) (Red) 
(Improved Strain) 9’-10’ 

5 80 15 

PHILADELPHUS amalthea 

SMG 05.45 -Secccsaseasseeepanasee 85 15 ae. 
0 0 as ae 95 ODF tec. 

Co TE ae 65 00 50 
UE SEE Us s2eccecscasccssscecsossessencts 75 65 aay) 
(eo | ae 85 15 65 

P. coronarius (Sweet Mockorange) 87-10’ 

I 85 a5) .65 

P. virginalis (Virginal Mockorange) 1’-8’ 

“so 4) ee AOS .65 epee. 
oo ee Se 85 -75 .65 
PES Ce 95 CSO ie” ton 

SE EER 65 DO 50 
0 OT § ae eee aes 75 65 60 

RHODOTYPOS kerrioides (Jetbead) 4’-5’ 

IML oe 65 00 aes 
2 9 ee re a a a 15 65 a5} 

SPIREA Anthony Waterer (Anthony Waterer 
Spirea) 3’-4’ 

MUMNERTURL OF 101 «.s0cesse03 nacsudevceesecennser 55 45 40 
MMADECC IAAL Uigtvenctas<siscaeteesctsescsaess 65 55 50 
eA LU sae ca nasnnsanassi+sasPietees 75 65 60 

“ARES Sy ge “aa -60 a5] |} ines oe 



24 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
S. japonica (Callosa Alba) (Fortune Spirea) 5’-6’ 

TbY tose inne eee 55 A5 -40 
13 C0824 IN eons eee .65 55 50 
2 bbe oo sites ee eee “ib .65 .60 

S688 TE aete yosemite 65 55 50 
3: COMP 4ST a ee Ay fs. 500. ae 

S. thunbergi (Thunberg Spirea) 4’-5’ 

IBttossadeini tment DD ASS ae: 
PAR HAE 34 Bh Pip iaEd rater Myspeyo n .65 Fs ens, 

S. vanhouttei (Vanhoutte Spirea) 8’-9’ 

18 tote: inti ects 55 A5 40 
DICOME ORL» vasccsnsecevaceestee eee .65 55 50 
BatO WAL, coe oe ee ay 3° 65 60 

SYMPHORICARPOS racemosus (White Snowberry) 
4’-6’ 

ALO MO Cettcdereeacs eieceieesen eee .65 305. | eee 
GubO 8 hol Lelesvessvecoereseses scene -75 .65 .60 

SYMPLOCOS paniculata (Sapphire Berry) White 
Flowers (Spring) Bright Blue Fruit 

I8Sto>24*in see ee -70 60 
OLU0) 4S 6. ee 1.00 .90 

SYRINGA japonica (Japanese Tree Lilac) 18’-20’ 
TReCOy AS S111. hoes overs tie Oo aa 

S. microphylla superba (Daphne Lilac) Pink-Red 
Buds, Opening Pale Pink 

LD ALORS. ite ee .65 55 seo: 
1S" tov24 (in) as toe ee eee 15 .65 .60 
BLO ate sl ty oe ee 95: .. .tec ee eee 

S. persica (Persian Lilac) 8’-10’ 

DEtOR BET tic ccsee eee -70 -60 en 
3°10: 24a fiv ei eee .80 -70 .65 

S. vulgaris (Common Purple Lilac) 12’-15’ 
ISSTO ACI ccs ocrctatece reer tt eel a5y5) 45 40 

Aaa YAR AR RE renee etree Pr 65 535) 00 
Baty 24. Lissetstersscetarerietn ee tee 75 65 -60 

S. vulgaris FRENCH LILAC 6’-12’ 

Named varieties in grades listed. 2 yr. Branched on 
_Privet. 

Alexander Humbolt. Purple, 18”-24”, 2’-3’, 3’-4’ 

(Continued on next page) 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 25 

Charles Joly. Double, light red purple, 18”-24”, 2’-3’, 
3’-4’ 

Charles the Tenth. Reddish-purple, single, 18”-24”, 2’-3’, 
3/-4’ 

Congo. Single, reddish purple flowers, large, 18”-24”, 
2’-3’ 

Edith Cavell. Double, white, 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

Ellen Willmott. Double, white, 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

Emile Lemoine. Double, rosy lilac, 2’-3’ 

General Pershing. Double, purple, opening pinkish blue, 
ieee OM ae 

Hugo Koster. Single, lilac blue, 2’-3 

Mme. Florent Stepman. Single, white, large flower, 
18”-24”, 2’.3 

Mrs. W. E. Marshall, Single, deep purple-crimson, 
18”-24", 2’-3’ 

Katherine Havemeyer. Double, purple, 18”-24”, 2’-3’, 
3’-4’, 4’.5’ 

Marechal Lannes. Double, violet, 2’-3’ 

Michael Buchner. Double reddish lilac, 18”-24", 2’-3’, 
3’-4’ 

Paul Thirion. Double, red opening claret, 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

President Fallieres. Double, Indian purple, opening 
lilac, 2’-3’, 3’-4’ 

President Grevy. Blue violet to soft pink, double, 18”- 
A Nags 2-3’, ew A 

Princess Alexandria. Single, white, large panicles, 
18”-24” eo 

Souv. de Ludwig Spaeth. Single dark red, 18”-24”, 2’-3’ 

Wm. Robinson. Double violet, pink, 18”-24”, 2’-3’, 3’-4’ 

The above varieties at following prices: 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

SO | ee eee 75 ASS 0 ae 
LU rita facssecesscescechencéessses 85 15 Ebowe 
75 resp RR ID da tonpee eacee 1.00 90 Weweor ere 
SER EL tos, s soctccetsccecdicteciee 1.15 Peer: 

TAMARIX pink cascade (Patent No. 1875) 

ee 11. CANIS. .c4.ccocesroatecasces 2.00 1370 2g eee 

T. summerglow 

3 to 4 ft. field plants.......... .90 cS0R) 5 oo. 
210,06 ft. field plants... 1.00 (90 ie 

VIBURNUM burkwoodi (Burkwood Viburnum) 6’ 

Tre to 2+ §ins BEB it 2.40 2.25 2.00 
Beto 3) Sit. B&B. 3.40 3.25 on 
peo. 4, ity BEB... 4.40 4.25 4.00 
AeeeOeb. Utt B&B. «2, 10s 5.25 5.00 4.75 



26 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. mn 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
V. carlesi (Fragrant Viburnum) 4’-5’ 

13°00 24 IN beeen 3.00 2.10) eee 
2 to-24GHCG BEB. ace 3.60 a407 = 
256 LOpol ba OL Baie 4.75 4.50 all 

V. dilatatum (Linden Viburnum) 8’-9’ 
13 Coi2e (in .2 aired eee -70 .60 50 
2 TOS LUA Beast. cee 80 70 .60 
DCO PANTO Sed cote eee 90 80 70 

V. dilatatum xanthocarpum 8’-9’ 

15 160518 iio ee -70 60 °4234e 

V. fragrans. Very fragrant flowers, blush pink 
18 to0724) in Se eee ee 80 -70 60 
2 tO. 3 ft ee 90 80 eae 
SitOACAIEE 222 oe ee eee 1.00 90» eS 

V. macrocephalum sterlis (Chinese Snowball) 
18°to°24-in; Bab... 1.50 1.40 1.25 
3 tO, "4 Ite Ba Baw ee 2.00 Lie 1.50 
4 to: 5: ftsBGBee ae 2.50 2.25 2.00 

V. opulus (European Cranberrybush) 9’-10’ 
18; to:;24sind eee 55 A5 40 
BoLO Waslteee Bie eee 65 “s 55 50 
ALO 4 Tt oe ee a eee ee 75 65. cae 

V. opulus sterile (Common Snowball) 9’-10’ 
1SSt0 24°1n sects B535) A5 40 
ICO Ooh Urcsetiseicsse eet 65 535) 50 
ttO, ARTO kate ern 75 Ge ree 

V. setigerum theiferum (One of the best of 
Viburnums. Masses of Bright Red Fruit.) 

1310324 in. eee -90 15 -60 
2400'S Lto5 ey Ge eden! 1.10 95 15 
3 t0<54. Steele las Sor 1.30 Lif se 

V. tomentosum (Double File Viburnum) 17-8’ 
18 ‘to224 ina ate ee .65 55 50 
2\tons. tee eee eer ee .80 -70 .60 
BS. to. “46$t ee) ee eee ee 1.00 .90 .70 

V. tomentosum plicatum (Japanese Snowball) 7’-8’ 
18:00 Za in rcpesreneteenecretre ries 65 a5y5) -50 
Bi LOCO of Getic eerette eee 80 107 

'V. tomentosum mariesii (Red Fruit) 7’-8’ 
2 10:3 ft... ee 80 70 .60 
3 to: Att, 2 eee 1.00 90 -70 

V. wrighti (Wright Viburnum) Red fruit, 7’-8’ 
18 (6/24 ine 2. ee ee 75 65 50 
2 L0c8 Tt. Meese 95 85 70 
B C04 ft. ee colnet 1.10 95 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 27 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

VITEX agnus-castus (Lilac Chaste-tree) 5’-6’ 

Ronse ossccensvenacecssccocesess -60 a) eae al 
PUUIERIEE Ges ccssesessccsnassvesesroesecees 70 60 00 

BIEL veya cies sscesesocissencnceesers 60 00 A5 
TS 70 60 50 
7, 80 Cae Boe 

WEIGELA candida (White Weigela) 7’-8’ 

BUM TRL Galt 0 nccs-0cccnsonssscnsesaee 65 5) eer 

Sr 65 may) 00 
0 80 70 60 
1 95 re Sh oe eae 

MMMM ENS ise onss.0es-00seaevveasscoeves 65 0 50 
POT i acncscccsscoseesssescsscsssese 75 65 60 

W. rosea (Pink Weigela) 6’-8’ 

ME SUL C522, oa ccvocnncceseccsononecess -65 5D 50 
ROE T2120". - caves en eavaccesoceaas ALAS: -65 .60 

W. vaniecki (Good Red Weigela) 5’-6’ 

Jo ET 65 D0 50 

Hardy Climbing Vines 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

AMPELOPSIS tricuspidata veitchi (Japanese 
Creeper or Boston Ivy) 40’-50’ 

2 yr. No. 1 gallon cans...... 85 80 io 

CLEMATIS Crimson King 10’-15’ (Red) 

main pots, 2 yr. No, 1. 5 Ls Tt 0 eS 

C. Edouard Andre 10’-15’. Wine red flowers 

aan, pots, 2 yr. No. 1... 1.25 1.10 1.00 

C. Henry Chapin 10’-15’ 

Large red flowers. 
Meili DOCH, oe. VI. NO... Lecececeses | 1S a ied 7 Lae 



28 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. $$ eee 

Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

C. Henryi (Henry Clematis) 10’-15’ 
Large snow white flowers. 
4 Inapows, 2:yr. No.1 een 1-20 1.10 1.00 

C. jackmanni (Jackman Clematis) 10’-15’ 
Large rich purple flowers. 
4:insepots, 2svrieNo.t 1.25 1.10 1.00 

C. lanuginosa candida (White) 10’-15’ (Large Flower) 
4°in. pots) :2 tyra Nom. 1.25 1.10 1.00 

C. lawsoniana 10’-15’ 
Large blue flowers. 
4 in. pots, 2 yr. No. 1. 1.25 1.10 

C. paniculata (Sweet Autumn Clematis) 20’-25’ 
Small starry white flowers. 
o. VI. NOt potted ee 85 my fs 

EUONYMUS—See Broadleaved Evergreens 

HEDERA helix (English Ivy) 60’-70’ . 
2 a0in, potsan eee AF 15 13 
37261N, ‘Potsntannc.. ene 50 45 40 

H. helix baltica (Baltic Ivy) For Spring Only 
24min. DOLE ne ee By Be 15 13 

H. helix (Hahn’s Self Branching) 
2 4eina pots. View ee gy 15 13 

H. helix gracilis (Miniature English Ivy) 75’-100’ 
A EMI e DOLST eee tee eee py lv 15 13 

VINCA (Periwinkle or Myrtle) 
See Broadleaved Evergreens. 

WISTERIA multijuga (Pink) 
2 yr. No. 1 grafts, 

potted {cansm 6 1.35 1.25 1.10 

W. multijuga (White) 
2 yr. No. 1 grafts, 

potted, cans (2.430... 1.35 1.25 1.10 

W. sinensis (Purple) 
2 yr. No. 1 grafts, 

potted, Cans) .....0.)..0) 1.35 1:25 1.10 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 29 

Roses 
For Spring 1957 we are offering a fine lot of roses, 

potted, all good strong grade according to variety. The 
potted plants are in cloverset pots. Some varieties 
are limited in quantity so place your orders early. 

HYBRID TEA ROSES 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 
Potted 2 yr. No. 1 not forced, 

standard kinds_____.____. 1.35 1.25 1.00 

Climbing varieties: Glowing Sunset 
Bl d Mrs. E. P. Thom 

aze (red) Mrs. P. S. du Pont 
Etoile de Hollande (red) Ee eA 
Gold Rush (yellow) 

Inspiration (pink) Pink hybrid tea roses: 
Mrs. E. P. Thom (yellow) 
Paul’s Scarlet (red) Betty Uprichard 

i Countess Vandal 

Tae aaabed Editor McFarland 
j : Picture Prosperity (white) ape 

Talisman (two-tone) Pink Radiance 
Two-tone hybrid tea roses: Sterling 

The Doctor 
Autumn 
Condesa de Sastago White hybrid tea roses: 
President Hoover KA. Vj TE Gee 
Talisman ERP 

Red hybrid tea roses: Floribundas: 
: . Floradora (red) Ami Quinard Gaciatte 

Crimson Glory 
McGredy’s Scarlet Patented hybrid tea roses: 
Poinsettia - 
Red Radiance Peace (two-tone pink & 
Texas Centennial yellow) 

Yellow hybrid tea roses: Patented floribundas: 
Eclipse Pinocchio (red) 

A more complete list will be available early Spring 
1957. Please request this list before placing your 
order. 

Fruit Trees 
PEACHES 

Sturdy Trees, 1 Year from Buds 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

BP OPAAIE ELTIC UP)........scvecsesccsseccosesees 1.00 .90 80 
ett CO 11/16 iN.........ccccccsees. -90 80 -70 
Sete tO 9/16 in... siesccccccoses 80 70 60 

Belle of Georgia Elberta Hale Haven 

Small Fruits, Etc. 
GRAPES 

Strong 3 yr. No. 1 
Unit Price in Quantities 

1-9 10-49 50-249 

DIPPED OL UCC Sic... ecesveceoccssesssuseov -60 aQe oa 
Concord. Blue-black...................0+. .60 il Pe eee 
ATFs LACK Ako cncccscsexdesdceseouees .60 15 { pent thas 
Moore's Early. Black.................00 .60 50 ae 
BPM ESM VY TIIUO si soca ccnvisccscseetcxenstineee .60 AST je) Raper 



30 WESTMINSTER NURSERIES, INC. — eee 

LIGUSTRUM NO. 1402 

We are Licensed Growers of 

SUWANNEE RIVER LIGUSTRUM 

the new Ligustrum introduced and licensed by 

Wight Nurseries, Inc., Cairo, Georgia. 

MINIMUM PRICES 

SUWANNEE RIVER LIGUSTRUM 

Plant Patent No. 1402 

GRADED BY HEIGHT OR SPREAD, 

WHICHEVER IS GREATER 

WHOLESALE 

each each each 

10 to 50to 500 or 

49 499 more 

12°to718¥ini, “B&Bs Se eee $1.85 $1.65 $1.50 



WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 31 

Essential Gacts about 

SUWANNEE RIVER LIGUSTRUM 

@ A hybrid, the parents being Ligustrum 

Coriaceum and Wax Ligustrum. 

@ Foliage a deep lustrous green, smaller than 

Wax, and slightly twisted. Internodes 

short. Leaves opposite, with each set of 

leaves coming out at a 90-degree angle from 

those immediately above and below it. Very 

compact. 

@ An easy plant to grow. Not fussy as to soil 

requirements. Has not been attacked by 

white fly and appears highly resistant to 

nematode. 

@ Hardy wherever Wax Ligustrum is hardy. 

@ Slow enough to use around the foundation 

of the modern house, yet fast enough to 

make you some money. Excellent for low 

hedges. 

@ Plant Patent No. 1402. Minimum prices 

have been established at the wholesale, 

levels to protect you from cut-throat com- 

petition. 

@ A good margin of proft for dealers. Be the 

first to offer Suwannee River Ligustrum in 

your community. 

To protect you and 
your customers, each 
Suwannee River Lig- paren, GE 
ustrum plant will 1/02“ 
carry this tag! 

LIGUSTRUM 



.- MEMORANDUM... 



EIS TRE ces 

Index of Common Names 
Page 

A 

CAA 8 
AOU! ey 18 
Almond, flowering 23 
Andromeda —_............... 11 
PEMDORVIERG@ oo 6, 7, 8 
LES I , 9, 18 

B 

CV 9, 18, 19 
Benutyberry =... 19 
Beautybush —_.............-..- 22 
NL Oe 18 
os A) 9 
Butterflybush 19 

Cc 

Chaste-tree —...............-.. rath 
Cherry Cornelian 19 
Cherry Hansen’s Bush 21 
Cherry, Flowering —.. 17 
Christmasberry —__.......- 16 
OS 27, 28 
Goraiperry ...__.._..... 24 
Cotoneaster —..........- 9, 10, 25 
Crab, Flowering —_...._.. 15, 16 
Cranberry Bush -_....... 26 
Crape Myrtle —...._... 22 
Cryptomeria —..............- 3 
vii ae i 8 

D 

Pepnne fe 20 
Uo pi See 20 

J eo 14, 20 
Douglas Fir eds 6 

E 

ot ge 17 
Misnoisia. 20 
Enkianthus __..____..___. 14 
Euvuonymus —_...._.._ 10 

F 

Fir, Douglas... 5 
maretnorn oT 11 
OS Ae a rr 20, 21 

G 

ee i 29 
Golden Chain 14 
Golden-Rain-Tree __ 14 

H 

Pemioeks 8 
0 ae 10, 11 
Hollygrape —...__..__ 11 
Honeysuckle —......_. 23 
Hydrangea... 21422 
Hypericum _....... os 22 

I 

eo 16, 11, 28 
a a eee 27, 28 

J 

ee ene 
nerrics 17 

Japanese Spurge _____ 11 
enariaee So 22 
a ee 
Judas Tree —......... 13, 14 
OTT) of) ae 8, 

Page 
K 

Kerria Japonica _....__. 22 

L 

Laurel, Cherry .......... 10 
Leoucothoe Sees SE BES 10 
Ligustrum Suwannee 

RIV Grp ee 30 
PAR ici ct ere iS yy ia 24, 25 
Linden 0 ee es 17 

M 

Magnolia? 21528 2 14, 16 
Wires 22 eo NA 12, 13 
Mockorange __...__.__. 23 
Mountain-ash _... Ay 
Myrtle i Were fo oe 12 

oO 

OAR Yee es san 17 
Osmanthus _..... 11 

P 

Pachysandra _....... 11 
PONE ge ee ye oa 29 
Peach, Flowering ___. 16, 17 
Pearlbus ke Seite 20 
Periwinkle 9... 12 
Pine ot RL 4, 5 
Planetree we 16 
Plum, Flowering __.... 16 
Pee Gs ei oe et tides 

Q 
Quince, Japanese 
Flowering 22... 19, 20 

R 

Redbud ts 2 13, 14 
Retinospora __..... 3 
Rhododendron -............. 12 
Roses! 4b) beech tee yy 29 

S 

Sapphire Berry __._.... 24 
Silver Bell ____. 21 
Snowball] _...... 26 
Snowberry __.. 24 
Sour Wood __ 16 
Spice Bush _.. 18 
Spirea 2. 22>. 23, 24 
Spirea Blue 19 
Spruces. 2 eee 4 
Summersweet _........ 19 
sweetehrah 06 ius 19 

1b 

PATNA ELK Adee eee ne 25 
TAX eer ee ne al 5, 6 
Tulintree’ :2eo2 5 gre 14 

Vv 

Viburnum: ot) 12, 25, 26 

WwW 

Walnuts oie sei 18 
Weigela arviae * 27 
IWAMOW eo ele cera 17 
Winterberry —__............... 22 
Winter Sweet _......... 19 
Wisteria: \) 270 eee a 28 
Witch-haze] _............ 21 

ve 

Yellowwood __................ 14 
GW Bee eee te ae 5, 6 



Wholesale Price List 

Fall 1956 - Spring 1957 

Caye 

WESTMINSTER 
NURSERIES, INC. 
WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 

PHONE 222 

General Index 

See Common Name Index Inside Back Cover 

Page 
Evergreens __......_. 
Broadleaved Evergreens _____.__._____-»_-_____ 8 

Deciduous and Flowering Trees...» Cid 

Nut Trees 220020 ee 18 

Deciduous Shrubs .._.._._._._____ +. 38 

Hardy Climbing Vines Cs. Ros 27. 
Roses 0 

Fruit: Trees. oa ORDA 29 

Small Fruits ir ie eh ae 

; 

ES SP ee eS ee a ee —" 


